South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 05, 2024, 05:28:32 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2957 (Rat #0748, Act #0640 of 1988) General Bill, By J.H. Hodges and H.H. Clyborne

A Bill to amend Section 16-13-180, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the crime of receiving stolen goods,
so as to raise from one hundred to two hundred dollars the value of the goods received which vests jurisdiction in the case to
magistrates' courts, to restate the offense in modern language, to provide for increased penalties when the value of the stolen
goods received exceeds one hundred dollars, to make it a felony for a second or subsequent conviction of receiving stolen
goods or any conviction when the value of the stolen goods received exceeds one thousand dollars, to provide that no part of
the minimum sentence of imprisonment may be suspended for a third or subsequent offense, and to provide that the receipt of
multiple stolen items in a single transaction or event constitutes a single offense.-amended title

04/14/87
04/14/87
05/07/87
05/19/87
05/20/87
05/21/87
05/26/87
05/26/87
05/11/88
05/12/88
05/12/88
05/13/88
05/13/88
05/26/88
06/02/88
06/02/88
06/02/88
06/02/88
06/21/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-1838

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1839

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-2546

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 20, 1987 HJ-290
Read second time HJ-2990

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3068

Introduced and read first time SJ-2304

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-2304

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-10
Amended SJ-38

Read second time SJ-39

Read third time SJ-13

Returned SJ-13

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-4146
Ratified R 748

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/02/88

Act No. 640

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



