05, 2024, 05:28:32 pm May

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2957 (Rat #0748, Act #0640 of 1988) General Bill, By J.H. Hodges and H.H. Clyborne

A Bill to amend Section 16-13-180, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the crime of receiving stolen goods, so as to raise from one hundred to two hundred dollars the value of the goods received which vests jurisdiction in the case to magistrates' courts, to restate the offense in modern language, to provide for increased penalties when the value of the stolen goods received exceeds one hundred dollars, to make it a felony for a second or subsequent conviction of receiving stolen goods or any conviction when the value of the stolen goods received exceeds one thousand dollars, to provide that no part of the minimum sentence of imprisonment may be suspended for a third or subsequent offense, and to provide that the receipt of multiple stolen items in a single transaction or event constitutes a single offense.-amended title

•		•
04/14/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1838
04/14/87	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1839
05/07/87	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-2546
05/19/87	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 20, 1987 HJ-290
05/20/87	House	Read second time HJ-2990
05/21/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3068
05/26/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-2304
05/26/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-2304
05/11/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-10
05/12/88	Senate	Amended SJ-38
05/12/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-39
05/13/88	Senate	Read third time SJ-13
05/13/88	Senate	Returned SJ-13
05/26/88	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-4146
06/02/88		Ratified R 748
06/02/88		Signed By Governor
06/02/88		Effective date 06/02/88
06/02/88		Act No. 640
06/21/88		Copies available